During the period under review, no amount was transferred to General Reserve.

SHARE CAPITAL

stThe Company has not issued and allotted any shares during the financial year ended 31  March, 2017. As on 31st March, 2017, the 
issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of your Company stood at Rs. 46,76,37,500/- (Rupees Forty Six Crores Seventy Six 
Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Only) comprising of 4,67,63,750 (Four Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Sixty Three 
Thousand and Seven Hundred and Fifty) number of Equity shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up.

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

During the year under review, your Company enjoyed cordial relationship with workers and employees at all levels.

CREDIT RATING

The Company's financial discipline and prudence is reflected in the strong credit ratings ascribed by rating agencies as given

[...]

relevant disclosure of information pursuant to Section 134(3) (h) of the Act read with rule 8(2) of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 
2014 has been shown in AOC-2, annexed herewith marked as Annexure- E to this report.

TRANSFER OF AMOUNTS TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

During the year under review, the Company has transferred a sum of Rs. 68,000-/ (Rupees Sixty Eight Thousand only) to the 
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) being the dividend amount which was due & payable and remained unclaimed and 
unpaid for a period of 7 (seven) years, as provided in Section 205A and 205C of the Companies Act, 1956 read with the Investor